ALLOCATION OF O&M ASSESSMENT

Annual debt service assessment per lot adopted in connection with the Series 2017 bond issue.  Annual assessment includes principal, interest, Manatee County collection costs (3%) and early payment discounts (4%).

UNITS ASSESSED

Reflects 685 (six hundred eighty-five) previous Series 2007A prepayments and 2 (two) Series 2017 prepayments.

6

GENERAL FUND BUDGET       
ACCOUNT CATEGORY DESCRIPTION 

The General Fund Budget Account Category Descriptions are subject to change at any time 
depending on its application to the District.